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PROCUREMENT
MANAGEMENT

IFB 2468 — 2022 OR NEWER VEHICLES ANNUAL

NOTICE
ADDENDUM 39

DATE: May 5, 2025

BUYER: Scott Nelson

PHONE: 605-773-4275

Addendum 39 is being issued for the following:

Removal of the Dodge Durango Pursuit from the contract (#27).

Pty e

Steven L. Berg, Director
Office of Procurement Management

605.773.3405 / boa.sd.gov
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PROCUREMENT 605.773.3405 / boa.sd.gov

MANAGEMENT

IFB 2468 — 2022 OR NEWER VEHICLES ANNUAL

NOTICE
ADDENDUM 38

DATE: January 27, 2025

BUYER: Scott Nelson

PHONE: 605-773-4275

Addendum 38 is being issued for the following:

Approval of price changes for Boyer Ford (items 11, 21AB, 21C) and Wegner Auto (item 27),

Aty

Steven L. Berg, Director
Office of Procurement Management



523 East Capitol, Pierre, South Dakota 57501
605.773.3405 / boa.sd.gov

PROCUREMENT
MANAGEMENT

IFB 2468 — 2022 OR NEWER VEHICLES ANNUAL

NOTICE
ADDENDUM 37

DATE: January 21, 2025

BUYER: Scott Nelson

PHONE: 605-773-4275

Addendum 37 is being issued for the following:

Approve price change to Chevrolet Sliverado HD2500 (item #16A) from Lamb Chevrolet.

iy %

Steven L. Berg, Director
Office of Procurement Management



523 East Capitol, Pierre, South Dakota 57501
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PROCUREMENT
MANAGEMENT

IFB 2468 — 2022 OR NEWER VEHICLES ANNUAL

NOTICE
ADDENDUM 36

DATE: January 15, 2025

BUYER: Scott Nelson

PHONE: 605-773-4275

Addendum 36 is being issued for the following:

Remove the Chevrolet Equinox (#8) from the contract.

iy s

Steven L. Berg, Director
Office of Procurement Management



523 East Capitol, Pierre, South Dakota 57501
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PROCUREMENT
MANAGEMENT

IFB 2468 — 2022 OR NEWER VEHICLES ANNUAL

NOTICE
ADDENDUM 35

DATE: January 10, 2025

BUYER: Scott Nelson

PHONE: 605-773-4275

Addendum 35 is being issued for the following:

Approve price changes and add the Dodge RAM 2500 (#17) back on to the contract.

iy %

Steven L. Berg, Director
Office of Procurement Management



523 East Capitol, Pierre, South Dakota 57501
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PROCUREMENT
MANAGEMENT

IFB 2468 — 2022 OR NEWER VEHICLES ANNUAL

NOTICE
ADDENDUM 34

DATE: January 2, 2025

BUYER: Scott Nelson

PHONE: 605-773-4275

Addendum 34 is being issued for the following:

Add the Ford Explorer (#6) back on to the contract. The previous pricing remains in effect.

Y 4

Steven L. Berg, Director
Office of Procurement Management



523 East Capitol, Pierre, South Dakota 57501
605.773.3405 / boa.sd.gov

PROCUREMENT
MANAGEMENT

IFB 2468 — 2022 OR NEWER VEHICLES ANNUAL

NOTICE
ADDENDUM 33

DATE: December 2, 2024

BUYER: Scott Nelson

PHONE: 605-773-4275

Addendum 33 is being issued for the following:

Update options for Lamb Motors on line items #14 (Ford F150), #18 (Ford F250), #20B (Ford F350), and
#32 (Ford F150 Pursuit).

Y 4

Steven L. Berg, Director
Office of Procurement Management



523 East Capitol, Pierre, South Dakota 57501
605.773.3405 / boa.sd.gov

PROCUREMENT
MANAGEMENT

IFB 2468 — 2022 OR NEWER VEHICLES ANNUAL

NOTICE
ADDENDUM 32

DATE: November 26, 2024

BUYER: Scott Nelson

PHONE: 605-773-4275

Addendum 32 is being issued for the following:

Remove the Chevrolet Traverse from the contract due to ordering cutoff.

.

Steven L. Berg, Director
Office of Procurement Management
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PROCUREMENT
MANAGEMENT

IFB 2468 — 2022 OR NEWER VEHICLES ANNUAL

NOTICE
ADDENDUM 31

DATE: November 7, 2024
BUYER: Scott Nelson
PHONE: 605-773-4275

Addendum 31 is being issued for the following:

Approve price changes for the Ford Expedition and Ford Expedition Max (Line ltems 4 and 7) for Lamb
Motors.

_Sa2F

Steven L. Berg, Director
Office of Procurement Management



523 East Capitol, Pierre, South Dakota 57501
605.773.3405 / boa.sd.gov

PROCUREMENT
MANAGEMENT

IFB 2468 — 2022 OR NEWER VEHICLES ANNUAL

NOTICE
ADDENDUM 30

DATE: October 10, 2024
BUYER: Scott Nelson
PHONE: 605-773-4275

Addendum 30 is being issued for the following:

Approve price changes and add the Chevrolet Traverse (Line Item 6) back on to the contract for Beck
Motors.

.

Steven L. Berg, Director
Office of Procurement Management



523 East Capitol, Pierre, South Dakota 57501
605.773.3405 / boa.sd.gov

PROCUREMENT
MANAGEMENT

IFB 2468 — 2022 OR NEWER VEHICLES ANNUAL

NOTICE
ADDENDUM 29

DATE: September 3, 2024
BUYER: Scott Nelson
PHONE: 605-773-4275

Addendum 29 is being issued for the following:

Approve price changes and add the Chevrolet Suburban (Line Item 4) back on to the contract for Beck
Motors. This addendum also removes the Chevrolet Malibu (line item #1) from the contract.

_Sa2F

Steven L. Berg, Director
Office of Procurement Management



523 East Capitol, Pierre, South Dakota 57501
605.773.3405 / boa.sd.gov

PROCUREMENT
MANAGEMENT

IFB 2468 — 2022 OR NEWER VEHICLES ANNUAL

NOTICE
ADDENDUM 28

DATE: July 29, 2024
BUYER: Scott Nelson
PHONE: 605-773-4275

Addendum 28 is being issued for the following:

Approve price changes and add the Chevrolet Silverado (Line Items 16A and 20A) back on to the
contract for Lamb Chevrolet.

L2 F

Steven L. Berg, Director
Office of Procurement Management



523 East Capitol, Pierre, South Dakota 57501
605.773.3405 / boa.sd.gov

PROCUREMENT
MANAGEMENT

IFB 2468 — 2022 OR NEWER VEHICLES ANNUAL

NOTICE
ADDENDUM 27

DATE: July 25, 2024
BUYER: Scott Nelson
PHONE: 605-773-4275

Addendum 27 is being issued for the following:

Approve price changes and add the Dodge Durango Pursuit (Line Item 27) back on to the contract for
Wegner Auto.

Y 4

Steven L. Berg, Director
Office of Procurement Management



523 East Capitol, Pierre, South Dakota 57501
605.773.3405 / boa.sd.gov

PROCUREMENT
MANAGEMENT

IFB 2468 — 2022 OR NEWER VEHICLES ANNUAL

NOTICE
ADDENDUM 26

DATE: June 3, 2024
BUYER: Scott Nelson
PHONE: 605-773-4275

Addendum 26 is being issued for the following:

Approve price changes and add the Chevrolet Malibu (Line ltem 1) and the Chevrolet Equinox (Line ltem
8) back on to the contract for Beck Motors.

Y 4

Steven L. Berg, Director
Office of Procurement Management



523 East Capitol, Pierre, South Dakota 57501
605.773.3405 / boa.sd.gov

PROCUREMENT
MANAGEMENT

IFB 2468 — 2022 OR NEWER VEHICLES ANNUAL

NOTICE
ADDENDUM 25

DATE: June 3, 2024
BUYER: Scott Nelson
PHONE: 605-773-4275

Addendum 25 is being issued for the following:

Remove the Jeep Grand Cherokee (Line Item 5) and the Chrysler Pacifica (Line Item 10) from the
contracts.

_Sa2F

Steven L. Berg, Director
Office of Procurement Management



523 East Capitol, Pierre, South Dakota 57501
605.773.3405 / boa.sd.gov

PROCUREMENT
MANAGEMENT

IFB 2468 — 2022 OR NEWER VEHICLES ANNUAL

NOTICE
ADDENDUM 24

DATE: May 30, 2024
BUYER: Scott Nelson
PHONE: 605-773-4275

Addendum 24 is being issued for the following:
Extension of contracts with Beck Motors, Boyer Ford, Iverson Automotive, Lamb Chevrolet, Lamb Motors,
and Wegner Auto for another year, through September 30, 2025. Vehicles will be added as soon as the

pricing becomes available.

Compliance With SDCL Ch 5-18A: Contractor certifies and agrees that the following information is
correct:

The bidder or offeror is not an organization, association, corporation, partnership, joint venture, limited
partnership, limited liability partnership, limited liability company, or other entity or business association,
including all wholly-owned subsidiaries, majority-owned subsidiaries, parent companies, or affiliates, of
those entities or business associations, regardless of their principal place of business, which is ultimately
owned or controlled, directly or indirectly, by a foreign parent entity from, or the government of, the
People’s Republic of China, the Republic of Cuba, the Islamic Republic of Iran, the Democratic People’s
Republic of Korea, the Russian Federation, or the Bolivarian Republic of Venezuela.

It is understood and agreed that, if this certification is false, such false certification will constitute grounds
for the purchasing agency to reject the bid or response submitted by the bidder or offeror on this project
and terminate any contract awarded based on the bid or response, and further would be cause to
suspend and debar a business under SDCL § 5-18D-12.

The successful bidder or offeror further agrees to provide immediate written notice to the purchasing
agency if during the term of the contract it no longer complies with this certification and agrees such
noncompliance may be grounds for contract termination and would be cause to suspend and debar a
business under SDCL § 5-18D-12.

All terms and conditions remain the same.

Y 4

Steven L. Berg, Director
Office of Procurement Management



523 East Capitol, Pierre, South Dakota 57501
605.773.3405 / boa.sd.gov

PROCUREMENT
MANAGEMENT

IFB 2468 — 2022 OR NEWER VEHICLES ANNUAL
NOTICE

ADDENDUM 23

DATE: April 15, 2024

BUYER: Scott Nelson

PHONE: 605-773-4275

Addendum 23 is being issued for the following:

Remove the Dodge Durango Pursuit (ltem #27) from the contract.

vy 7

Steven L. Berg, Director
Office of Procurement Management



523 East Capitol, Pierre, South Dakota 57501
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PROCUREMENT
MANAGEMENT

IFB 2468 — 2022 OR NEWER VEHICLES ANNUAL
NOTICE

ADDENDUM 22

DATE: March 21, 2024

BUYER: Scott Nelson

PHONE: 605-773-4275

Addendum 22 is being issued for the following:

Add the Ford Police Interceptor SUV (item #26) back on to Lamb Motor contract and
approves the price change.

vl 7

Steven L. Berg, Director
Office of Procurement Management
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523 East Capitol, Pierre, South Dakota 57501
605.773.3405 / boa.sd.gov

PROCUREMENT
MANAGEMENT

IFB 2468 — 2022 OR NEWER VEHICLES ANNUAL
NOTICE

ADDENDUM 21

DATE: January 5, 2024

BUYER: Scott Nelson

PHONE: 605-773-4275

Addendum 21 is being issued for the following:

Remove the Chevrolet Suburban and Equinox as they are no longer available for

ordering. The Malibu is in very limited production but the dealer will attempt to satisfy
orders.

Y.

Steven L. Berg, Director
Office of Procurement Management



523 East Capitol, Pierre, South Dakota 57501
605.773.3405 / boa.sd.gov

PROCUREMENT
MANAGEMENT

IFB 2468 — 2022 OR NEWER VEHICLES ANNUAL
NOTICE

ADDENDUM 20

DATE: December 20, 2023

BUYER: Scott Nelson

PHONE: 605-773-4275

Addendum 20 is being issued for the following:

Remove the Ford Interceptor (#26) as it is no longer available for ordering.

Y 4

Steven L. Berg, Director
Office of Procurement Management



523 East Capitol, Pierre, South Dakota 57501
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PROCUREMENT
MANAGEMENT

IFB 2468 — 2022 OR NEWER VEHICLES ANNUAL
NOTICE

ADDENDUM 19

DATE: November 30, 2023

BUYER: Scott Nelson

PHONE: 605-773-4275

Addendum 19 is being issued for the following:

Accepted price decrease on item #17, Dodge Ram 2500.

.

Steven L. Berg, Director
Office of Procurement Management
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523 East Capitol, Pierre, South Dakota 57501
605.773.3405 / boa.sd.gov

PROCUREMENT
MANAGEMENT

IFB 2468 — 2022 OR NEWER VEHICLES ANNUAL
NOTICE

ADDENDUM 18

DATE: November 27, 2023

BUYER: Scott Nelson

PHONE: 605-773-4275

Addendum 18 is being issued for the following:

Made updates to the manufacturer standard specifications on Lamb Motors F150, F250,
and F350 models (lines 12, 13B, 14, and 20B).

P

Steven L. Berg, Director
Office of Procurement Management
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PROCUREMENT
MANAGEMENT

IFB 2468 — 2022 OR NEWER VEHICLES ANNUAL
NOTICE

ADDENDUM 17

DATE: November 6, 2023

BUYER: Scott Nelson

PHONE: 605-773-4275

Addendum 17 is being issued for the following:

Make updates to the manufacturer standard engines to the 2024 Ford F150 pickups

(line items 12, 13B, and 14). The manufacturer standard engines for these pickups are
now the 2.7 Ecoboost V6.

P

Steven L. Berg, Director
Office of Procurement Management



523 East Capitol, Pierre, South Dakota 57501
605.773.3405 / boa.sd.gov

PROCUREMENT
MANAGEMENT

IFB 2468 — 2022 OR NEWER VEHICLES ANNUAL
NOTICE

ADDENDUM 16

DATE: October 13, 2023

BUYER: Scott Nelson

PHONE: 605-773-4275

Addendum 16 is being issued for the following:

Approval of price increase on Chevrolet Malibu on line-item #1.

Y 4

Steven L. Berg, Director
Office of Procurement Management



523 East Capitol, Pierre, South Dakota 57501
605.773.3405 / boa.sd.gov

PROCUREMENT
MANAGEMENT

IFB 2468 — 2022 OR NEWER VEHICLES ANNUAL
NOTICE

ADDENDUM 15

DATE: October 11, 2023

BUYER: Scott Nelson

PHONE: 605-773-4275

Addendum 15 is being issued for the following:

Approves price changes from Beck Motors to the Suburban (ltem 4).

a2 F

Steven L. Berg, Director
Office of Procurement Management



523 East Capitol, Pierre, South Dakota 57501
605.773.3405 / boa.sd.gov

PROCUREMENT
MANAGEMENT

IFB 2468 — 2022 OR NEWER VEHICLES ANNUAL
NOTICE

ADDENDUM 14

DATE: August 16, 2023

BUYER: Scott Nelson

PHONE: 605-773-4275

Addendum 14 is being issued for the following:

Approves price changes from Wegner Auto to the Ram 2500 (ltem 17).

.

Steven L. Berg, Director
Office of Procurement Management



523 East Capitol, Pierre, South Dakota 57501
605.773.3405 / boa.sd.gov

PROCUREMENT
MANAGEMENT

IFB 2468 — 2022 OR NEWER VEHICLES ANNUAL
NOTICE

ADDENDUM 13

DATE: July 21, 2023

BUYER: Scott Nelson

PHONE: 605-773-4275

Addendum 13 is being issued for the following:

Approves price changes from Wegner Auto and adds the Ram 2500 (ltem 17) and the
Durango Pursuit (Item 27) into the contract.

P

Steven L. Berg, Director
Office of Procurement Management



523 East Capitol, Pierre, South Dakota 57501
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PROCUREMENT
MANAGEMENT

IFB 2468 — 2022 OR NEWER VEHICLES ANNUAL
NOTICE

ADDENDUM 12

DATE: July 5, 2023

BUYER: Scott Nelson

PHONE: 605-773-4275

Addendum 12 is being issued for the following:

Approves price changes from Boyer Ford and adds their vehicles into the contract.

L2 Fy

Steven L. Berg, Director
Office of Procurement Management



523 East Capitol, Pierre, South Dakota 57501
605.773.3405 / boa.sd.gov

PROCUREMENT
MANAGEMENT

IFB 2468 — 2022 OR NEWER VEHICLES ANNUAL
NOTICE

ADDENDUM 11

DATE: June 12, 2023

BUYER: Scott Nelson

PHONE: 605-773-4275

Addendum 11 is being issued for the following:

Approves price changes from Lamb Chevrolet and adds their vehicles into the contract.

P

Steven L. Berg, Director
Office of Procurement Management



523 East Capitol, Pierre, South Dakota 57501
605.773.3405 / boa.sd.gov

PROCUREMENT
MANAGEMENT

IFB 2468 — 2022 OR NEWER VEHICLES ANNUAL
NOTICE

ADDENDUM 10

DATE: June 8, 2023

BUYER: Scott Nelson

PHONE: 605-773-4275

Addendum 10 is being issued for the following:

Approves price changes from Lamb Motors and adds Ford SUVs, pickups, and police
vehicles to the contract.

Y 4

Steven L. Berg, Director
Office of Procurement Management



523 East Capitol, Pierre, South Dakota 57501
605.773.3405 / boa.sd.gov

PROCUREMENT
MANAGEMENT

IFB 2468 — 2022 OR NEWER VEHICLES ANNUAL
NOTICE

ADDENDUM 9

DATE: May 31, 2023

BUYER: Scott Nelson

PHONE: 605-773-4275

Addendum 9 is being issued for the following:

Approves price changes and adds the Chevrolet Malibu and Equinox to the contract
listing.

P

Steven L. Berg, Director
Office of Procurement Management
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523 East Capitol, Pierre, South Dakota 57501
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PROCUREMENT
MANAGEMENT

IFB 2468 — 2022 OR NEWER VEHICLES ANNUAL
NOTICE

ADDENDUM 8

DATE: May 30, 2023

BUYER: Scott Nelson

PHONE: 605-773-4275

Addendum 8 is being issued for the following:

Extension of all contracts for another year, through September 30, 2024. Vehicles will
be added as soon as the pricing becomes available.

Y 4

Steven L. Berg, Director
Office of Procurement Management
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PROCUREMENT
MANAGEMENT

IFB 2468 — 2022 OR NEWER VEHICLES ANNUAL
NOTICE

ADDENDUM 7

DATE: September 21, 2022

BUYER: Scott Nelson

PHONE: 605-773-4275

Addendum 7 is being issued for the following:

Extension of contract with Beadle Sales for an additional year. This addendum also

approves price changes for the referenced vehicles from Beadle Sales — line items 5
and 10. Price changes are effective September 21, 2022.

Y 4

Steven L. Berg, Director
Office of Procurement Management
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PROCUREMENT
MANAGEMENT

IFB 2468 — 2022 OR NEWER VEHICLES ANNUAL
NOTICE

ADDENDUM 6

DATE: September 6, 2022

BUYER: Scott Nelson

PHONE: 605-773-4275

Addendum 6 is being issued for the following:

Extension of contract with Wegner Auto for an additional year. This addendum also
approves price changes for the referenced vehicles from Wegner Auto — line items 13,

17, 22, 23, 27, and 29. All orders must be made with a valid purchase order. Price
changes are effective September 6, 2022.

Y 4

Steven L. Berg, Director
Office of Procurement Management



523 East Capitol, Pierre, South Dakota 57501
605.773.3405 / boa.sd.gov

PROCUREMENT
MANAGEMENT

IFB 2468 — 2022 OR NEWER VEHICLES ANNUAL
NOTICE

ADDENDUM 5

DATE: August 2, 2022

BUYER: Scott Nelson

PHONE: 605-773-4275

Addendum 5 is being issued for the following:

This addendum approves price changes for the referenced vehicles from Beck Motors —

line item 1. The order cutoff date for this vehicle has already passed. Price changes are
effective August 2, 2022.

PPty ¥

Steven L. Berg, Director
Office of Procurement Management



523 East Capitol, Pierre, South Dakota 57501
605.773.3405 / boa.sd.gov

PROCUREMENT
MANAGEMENT

IFB 2468 — 2022 OR NEWER VEHICLES ANNUAL
NOTICE

ADDENDUM 4

DATE: August 1, 2022

BUYER: Scott Nelson

PHONE: 605-773-4275

Addendum 4 is being issued for the following:

This addendum approves price changes for the referenced vehicles from Lamb Motors
—line items 15, 16B, 18, 19, and 20B. Price changes are effective August 1, 2022.

Pty ¥

Steven L. Berg, Director
Office of Procurement Management



523 East Capitol, Pierre, South Dakota 57501
605.773.3405 / boa.sd.gov

PROCUREMENT
MANAGEMENT

IFB 2468 — 2022 OR NEWER VEHICLES ANNUAL
NOTICE

ADDENDUM 3

DATE: July 22, 2022

BUYER: Scott Nelson

PHONE: 605-773-4275

Addendum 3 is being issued for the following:

Extension of contract with Lamb Motors for an additional year. This addendum also

approves price changes for the referenced vehicles from Lamb Motors — line items 4, 6,
7,9,12,13B, 14, 26, 31, and 32. Price changes are effective July 22, 2022.

Pty %

Steven L. Berg, Director
Office of Procurement Management



523 East Capitol, Pierre, South Dakota 57501
605.773.3405 / boa.sd.gov

PROCUREMENT
MANAGEMENT

IFB 2468 — 2022 OR NEWER VEHICLES ANNUAL
NOTICE

ADDENDUM 2

DATE: July 8, 2022

BUYER: Scott Nelson

PHONE: 605-773-4275

Addendum 2 is being issued for the following:

Extension of contract with Boyer Ford for an additional year. This addendum also

approves price changes for the referenced vehicles from Boyer Ford — line items 11,
21AB, and 21C. Price changes are effective July 8, 2022.

Yy 9

Steven L. Berg, Director
Office of Procurement Management



523 East Capitol, Pierre, South Dakota 57501
605.773.3405 / boa.sd.gov

PROCUREMENT
MANAGEMENT

IFB 2468 — 2022 OR NEWER VEHICLES ANNUAL
NOTICE

ADDENDUM 1

DATE: February 15, 2022

BUYER: Scott Nelson

PHONE: 605-773-4275

Addendum 1 is being issued for the following:

Add the Ford Expedition Max to the contract - Line item # 4.

A

Steven L. Berg, Director
Office of Procurement Management



523 East Capitol, Pierre, South Dakota 57501
605.773.3405 / boa.sd.gov

PROCUREMENT
MAMNAGEMENT

2022 OR NEWER VEHICLES ANNUAL

NOTICE OF AWARDS
Buyer: Scott Nelson (006)
Phone: 605-773-4275
Fax: 605-773-4840
Email: Scott.Nelson@state.sd.us
Date: September 13, 2021

Contract Term: This notice establishes contract(s) resulting from Solicitation # 2468 for a period of
one year, from October 1, 2021 through September 30, 2022. The Solicitation and the vendor’s
response, along with the South Dakota Vendor’'s Manual are made part of the vendor’s contract by
this reference. The State shall have the option, at the State’s sole discretion, to extend the
contract(s) resulting from this Solicitation for an additional two (2) months past the original contract
expiration date. The State may renew this contract for up to four (4) additional one (1) year periods.
Notice shall be given by the State to the vendor at least 60 days prior to the termination of the
contract, and the vendor shall agree to such extension within 30 days thereafter, before such
extension period shall become effective.

Pricing: Price increases will not be considered until the contract has been in effect for 180 days.
Dated manufacturer’s printed price sheets or similar documentary evidence must support written
requests for price escalation. This evidence must be presented to the Office of Procurement
Management, and if approved, the new pricing will become effective 30 days after date of approval.

Price decreases are acceptable on invoice(s) presented for payment. If the open market price of a
specific contract item is under the vendor's price, the State reserves the right to purchase the lower
priced product.

Delivery: The contractor shall furnish and deliver all the awarded items of supplies, equipment, and
commodities enumerated in the schedules and specifications, at the price and according to the terms
and conditions, and of the kind, quality, and amounts and at the times specified in the schedules and
specifications. The supplies, equipment and commodities shall be delivered to the Director of the
Office of Procurement Management or to such State Department or State agency as he shall direct,
and such delivery shall be made with delivery charges as per the chart on page 3.

All orders shall be shipped F.O.B. destination with delivery charges added according to the delivery
chart on page 3. Deliveries shall be made at such time, place and in such quantities as shown on the
Purchase Order. All items in common usage are to be shipped within 90-120 days from the date of
purchase order. An additional 30 days will be allowed for back-ordered items when notification is
given, in writing, to the ordering agency that the items are not available for immediate delivery.

Restriction of Boycott of Israel: For contractors, vendors, suppliers, or subcontractors with five (5)
or more employees who enter into a contract with the State of South Dakota that involves the
expenditure of one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) or more, by submitting a response to this



mailto:Scott.Nelson@state.sd.us

solicitation or agreeing to contract with the State, the bidder certifies and agrees that the following
information is correct:

The bidder in preparing its response in considering bids submitted from qualified, potential vendors,
suppliers, and subcontractors, or in the solicitation, selection, or commercial treatment of any vendor,
supplier, or subcontractor, has not refused to transact business activities, has not terminated
business activities, and has not taken other similar actions intended to limit its commercial relations,
related to the subject matter of the bid, with a person or entity on the basis of Israeli national origin, or
residence or incorporation in Israel or its territories, with the specific intent to accomplish a boycott or
divestment of Israel in a discriminatory manner. It is understood and agreed that, if this certification is
false, such false certification will constitute grounds for the State to reject the bid submitted by the
bidder on this project and terminate any contract awarded based on the bid. The successful bidder
further agrees to provide immediate written notice to the contracting executive branch agency if
during the term of the contract it no longer complies with this certification and agrees such
noncompliance may be grounds for contract termination.

6. The contracts listed under this Notice of Awards have been established directly for state agencies.
Local government agencies may adopt these contracts if the contracted vendor agrees to offer the
same terms and conditions to the local government agency. Any purchase made by a local
government agency is an independent agreement/contract that is solely between them and the
vendor. The Office of Procurement Management is not responsible for purchases made by
local government agencies therefore the Office of Procurement Management will not lend
assistance regarding issues between the vendor and the local government agency.

7. All delivery tickets, invoices and statements shall show the purchase order number, brand or trade
name and State ltem Number when applicable as shown in this contract. Invoices must be submitted
in duplicate to the State Agency ordering the merchandise. DO NOT SUBMIT STATEMENTS OR
INVOICES TO THE OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT AS IT ONLY DELAYS
PAYMENT.

A

Steven L. Berg, Director
Office of Procurement Management



BEADLE SALES

PO Box 130

Bowdle, SD 57428

Contact: Melissa Larson

Phone: 218-998-8865

Email: mlarson@nelsonfleet.com

Vendor #: 12034303-01
CONTRACT # 17614

IVERSON AUTOMOTIVE

600 South Burr

Mitchell, SD 57301

Contact: Kevin Flemmer
Phone: 605-996-5683

Email: kevinf@iversonauto.com

Vendor #: 12032710
CONTRACT #: 17617

WEGNER AUTO CO.

331 E. Sioux

Pierre, SD 57501

Contact: Andy Binegar

Phone: 605-224-9900

Email: Andy@wegnerauto.com

Vendor #: 12031818
CONTRACT # 17620

CONTRACTORS

BECK MOTORS, INC.

PO Box 729

Pierre, SD 57501

Contact: Trace Beck

Phone: 605-224-5912

Email: Trace.Beck@Beckmtr.com

Vendor #: 12032416
CONTRACT # 17615

LAMB CHEVROLET

PO Box 27

Onida, SD 57564

Contact: Dan Lamb

Phone: 605-258-2661

Email: lambchev@venturecomm.net

Vendor #: 12037702
CONTRACT # 17618

BOYER FORD

2101 E. Benson Road

Sioux Falls, SD 57104
Contact: Dave Senftner
Phone: 605-221-2232

Email:
dave.senftner@transwest.com

Vendor #: 12048868
CONTRACT # 17616

LAMB MOTOR CO.

PO Box 48

Onida, SD 57564

Contact: Joey Lamb

Phone: 605-258-2627

Email:
lambmotor@venturecomm.net

Vendor #: 12052151
CONTRACT # 17619


mailto:mlarson@nelsonfleet.com
mailto:Trace.Beck@Beckmtr.com
mailto:dave.senftner@transwest.com
mailto:kevinf@iversonauto.com
mailto:lambchev@venturecomm.net
mailto:lambmotor@venturecomm.net
mailto:Andy@wegnerauto.com

Freight/Delivery Rates:

Freight/delivery charges are for State of South Dakota vehicles only.

All vehicle awards will be based on delivery to Pierre, South Dakota. Include delivery to Pierre in your base
price. Below please enter any additional charges/deductions for delivery to the listed locations:

Beadle Beck Boyer lverson Lamb Lamb Wegner
DELIVERY Sales Motors Fo);d Auto Chevrolet Motors ASto
Aberdeen $300 $250 $300 $200 $375 $375 $275
Mitchell $300 $250 $150 $0 $375 $375 $275
Rapid City $350 $250 $400 $300 $375 $375 $275
Sioux Falls $350 $250 $100 $100 $375 $375 $300

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

Prior to delivery, the selling dealer will notify the pre-delivery dealer and the ordering agency of the date the vehicle(s)
will arrive at the shipping destination. The dealer will also furnish to the ordering agency the statement of origin and
application for title. Invoices must be prepared in duplicate and furnished in accordance with the information shown on
the purchase order. The dealer must furnish a paper plate license for each new car. Vehicle being bid must be new and
the latest production model with all standard equipment and as specified below and all safety equipment required by
Federal and State laws or advertised as standard equipment.

The selling dealer will notify and make arrangements with the pre-delivery dealer for all equipment that is not of standard
manufacture (spotlights and trailer hitches) to be installed by the pre-delivery dealer.

All vehicles in above referenced classes will be delivered via transport truck to the dealership. The selling dealer or pre-
delivery dealer will be responsible for delivery of units to the receiving agency. The selling dealer may pre-deliver the
units without the use of a pre-delivery dealer.

The pre-delivery dealer or selling dealer will perform a pre-delivery inspection check list and an odometer certificate for
each vehicle. Pre-delivery does not include front-end alignment except as provided on the check list.

The pre-delivery dealer or selling dealer will be required to provide a minimum of 5 gallons of fuel for each vehicle at the
time of delivery at the specified delivery location. All fuel costs are to be allowed under the terms of the contract. The
pre-delivery dealer or selling dealer will notify the ordering agency and deliver the vehicle to the agency destination.

Arrangements for any pre-delivery charges will be made between the selling dealer and the pre-delivery dealer. Any
such charges will be included in the bid price of the vehicle. No additional charges will be authorized.

All vehicles must be delivered clean and free of debris, dirt, insects, etc. at the final delivery point.

All vehicles shall include a five (5) year / 100,000 mile Drive Train warranty.

Warranty documents must be completed by the pre-delivery dealer. The pre-delivery dealer must notify the State
Agency, and location on manufacturer’s warranty record, to assure that defect or “call back” notices will be mailed to the
agency where vehicles are domiciled.

The bidder may be required to provide a list of locations within South Dakota from which warranty work will be
administered.

A purchase order(s) will be issued to the selling dealer for vehicles delivered to their location. Invoices in duplicate for
pre-delivery service will be furnished in accordance with information shown on the purchase order.

If a vehicle or vehicle class is bid that has the availability of an E-85 Flex Fuel engine it is required to be listed as
Standard or an Option. Ifit is listed as an option, the cost difference must be listed. "Contact Dealer for Pricing" will not
be accepted.

All towing packages to include the receiving hitch, wiring harness and plug.

Spare tools, fill tube, and fill kit are required on all % ton box delete options.



All vehicles to have the following unless otherwise specified:
Battery: MFG. Standard

Paint: MFG. Standard Color

Upholstery: MFG. Standard

Air Bag: Driver Side or Passive Restraints

The names of truck cab configurations vary between manufacturers; therefore, the State will classify cab configurations
in following three categories:

Regular Cab: Any standard size cab.
Extended Cab: The following cabs; Quad Cab, Extended Cab, SuperCab, Access Cab, Double Cab, King Cab.

Crew Cab (4 full size doors with maximum rear interior space per model): The following cabs; Mega Cab, Crew Cab,
SuperCrew, Crew Max.

e All units on this formal solicitation are to be bid and delivered in accordance with specifications and procedures
outlined for 2022 or newer model year vehicles.

e Unless otherwise specified, all equipment and accessories are to be factory engineered and installed.
e Allunits in classes are F.O.B. destination. All other specifications are hereby made a part of this formal solicitation.
o Please list the MAKE, MODEL, TYPE, AND DELIVERY DATE offered for each item. All Vehicles bid by Dealers

must list the Model that is being bid: (Examples: WT, LS, LT, S, SE, SEL, LTD, XLT, SXT, Summit, Laredo, etc.). A
list of all colors available for the model unit bid must be sent along with the dealers bid package).

¢ All wheel rims shall be standard to permit use of tubeless or tube type tires unless specified otherwise.

e Grill Guards are being requested as options on the pickup and cab chassis trucks. The following brands are deemed
acceptable: Go Rhino, Ranch Hand, Tough Country, ProMaxx Automotive, Frontier Truck Gear, SteelCraft,
Broadfeet, Tuff-Bar, TrailFX, and Westin. These brands are listed for the purpose of describing the standard of
quality, performance, and characteristics desired and not intended to limit competition. Bidder may offer any
equivalent brand.

e Allinterior colors shall harmonize. Vinyl interior not acceptable.

e All air-conditioned units must have tinted glass in all windows.

e Allinterior floor areas manufacturers standard or as specified. Trunk areas will be covered.

e TIRES: Unless otherwise specified, all vehicles shall have tires that are rated to perform up to the vehicle GVW.

e Dealer decals will not be allowed on State purchased vehicles. If the dealer does install a decal, the dealer shall
assume the responsibility of removing the decal, filling the holes and repainting the damaged area.

e All vehicles must include front and rear license plate brackets.

o Fleet Management must be notified of all vehicle deliveries regardless of ordering agency (HP vehicles excluded).
Fleet Management and the ordering agency shall be provided the VIN Number, Color, and Key Code at least 7 — 10
days prior to actual delivery.

o No deliveries will be accepted after 3:00 PM Central Time.

e Please indicate on the bid documents any differences for the vehicle being bid from the specifications. (EXAMPLE:
spec indicates a 3.6 liter minimum engine. Vehicle being bid is a 4.0 liter engine. This would meet the specification
but the vendor needs to indicate that the vehicle comes with a 4.0 liter engine by simply marking out the 3.6 and
writing in the 4.0 engine on the bid submittal document.)



e PAYMENT: The State of South Dakota will issue a warrant for payment of the vehicle(s) within 45 days from the
date of delivery and acceptance of the vehicle by a State Agency. If the vehicle has a deficiency and does not meet
specifications, payment will be held up until the deficiency is corrected. Local Governments (Cities, Counties,
School Districts, etc.) must make arrangements with selling dealer on payment terms and conditions prior to
ordering vehicles from the State of South Dakota contract. The selling dealer may decline to sell a vehicle to local
governments if satisfactory payment terms and conditions are not acceptable.

VEHICLE PURCHASE ORDER PENALTY CLAUSE

A penalty of $500.00 per vehicle per month may be assessed for each month that the delivery exceeds 120 calendar
days from the receipt of purchase order.

SERVICE FOR HIGHWAY PATROL VEHICLES

For highway patrol vehicles requiring service, the initial appointment and diagnosis is to be completed within 3 business
days of initial contact made at the dealership. The repair is to be completed within 10 calendar days of initial
appointment unless otherwise agreed upon by the agency and servicing dealer.

AGENCY RESPONSIBILITIES

Three (3) State of South Dakota check lists will be provided to the ordering agency for each unit. One completed copy
will be retained by the pre-delivery dealer to attach to the invoice as proof of inspection. One copy will remain with the
vehicle in the glove box. This copy will be sent to Fleet Management Motor Pool. One copy will be forwarded to ordering
agency for their files.

RE-CHECK OF PRE-DELIVERY INSPECTION:

Agencies will be allowed to return the vehicle to the pre-delivery dealer for a re-check according to the pre-delivery
check list.

Agency personnel will note all deficiencies that require correction on the check list. Deficiencies not checked WILL NOT
be corrected.

Agencies must have the unit in service for 500 miles (not including delivery miles), or 10 days, before returning the unit
for deficiency correction. No charges will be made by the pre-delivery dealer for any check list corrections, however, do
not expect this service to continue beyond the number of days specified. Any correction of check list deficiencies after
20 days will be at agency expense.



SEDANS — SPORT UTILTY - VANS

Item numbers 1 through 11 below are for Non-Police sedans, sport utility vehicles and vans.



1. MID-SIZE SEDAN: FWD

BECK MOTORS
CHEVROLET MALIBU
CONTRACT #: 17615

No longer available for ordering.

These are the most ordered colors by the State. Please indicate your manufacturer’s color name and any additional
costs. Additional paint costs will be added to the base cost of the vehicle for evaluation purposes.

COLOR MANUFACTURER COLOR NAME ADDITONAL COST (if any)
Gray Mineral Gray
Silver Sterling Gray
White Summit White
Blue Riverside Blue / Lakeshore Blue

Black

Mosaic Black




2. LARGE SEDAN: RWD

WEGNER AUTO No longer available for ordering.
DODGE CHARGER
CONTRACT #: 17620
These are the most ordered colors by the State. Please indicate your manufacturer’s color name and any additional
costs. Additional paint costs will be added to the base cost of the vehicle for evaluation purposes.
COLOR MANUFACTURER COLOR NAME ADDITONAL COST (if any)
Gray Triple Nickel
Silver Granite Pearl
White White Knuckle
Blue Indigo Blue
RearWheel Drive




3. LARGE SEDAN: FWD

NO AWARD



4. LARGE FULL-SIZE UTILITY, 8-PASSENGER, 4X4 130" WHEELBASE MINIMUM

BECK MOTORS
CHEVROLET SUBURBAN
CONTRACT #: 17615

These are the most ordered colors by the State. Please indicate your manufacturer’s color name and any additional
costs. Additional paint costs will be added to the base cost of the vehicle for evaluation purposes.

COLOR MANUFACTURER COLOR NAME

ADDITONAL COST (if any)

Black Black

Gray Dark Ash

Red Radiant Red

495

Blue Lakeshore Blue

White Summit White

Silver Sterling Grey

Engine, Manufacturer Standard, 5.3L V8

9 Passenger Seating

Transmission, Automatic

Stability Enhancement System

Power Door Locks

Brakes — ABS

Power Windows

Radio, AM/FM with AUX/USB

Bluetooth Capability

Backup Camera with rear park assist

Deep Tint Rear Windows

Air/Heat including rear controls

Air Bags

Bumper, Rear Step

Cruise Control

Tilt Steering

Lift gate

Floor Covering, Carpet

Floor Mats, Front & Rear

Headliner Interior, Full Length

Trailer Tow pkg., Cooler, Engine Oil Cooler, Cooler, Transmission
Mirrors, Outside heated power adjustable manual folding
Rear Window Defrost

Cloth Seats, Bench Front 40/20/40 split folding bench
Seat adjuster, driver power, multidirectional

Seat adjuster, front passenger 6-way power

Seat, Bench Type Second

Seat, Bench Type Third

Full-Length Cab Running Boards (may be dealer installed)
Wipers, Multiple Speed Front and Rear

2 Sets of Keys w/Remotes or keyless fobs

Spare tire, jack, and accessories

Factory Freight

Delivery Date 60 — 180 days Base Cost

8 Passenger Seating (front bucket seats with full size console)
18” Aluminum Wheels and Tires

Trailer Brake Controller

Remote Start

Molded Splash Guards

All Weather Floor Liner and Cargo Mat Package

Keyless Entry Pad

$59,082

$350
NC

$590 — requires bucket seats

NC

$250
$475
$275




4. LARGE FULL-SIZE UTILITY, 8-PASSENGER, 4X4 130" WHEELBASE MINIMUM

LAMB MOTORS
FORD EXPEDITION MAX SSV
CONTRACT #: 17619

These are the most ordered colors by the State. Please indicate your manufacturer’s color name and any additional
costs. Additional paint costs will be added to the base cost of the vehicle for evaluation purposes.
COLOR MANUFACTURER COLOR NAME ADDITONAL COST (if any)

Black Agate Black

Gray Dark Matter Gray

Silver Space Silver

Blue Stone Blue $575

Green Wild Green

Engine, Manufacturer Standard size/type 3.5 Ecoboost
8 Passenger Seating

Transmission, Automatic

Stability Enhancement System

Power Door Locks

Brakes — ABS

Power Windows

Radio, AM/FM with USB

Bluetooth Capability

Backup Camera with rear park assist

Deep Tint Rear Windows

Air/Heat including rear controls

Air Bags

Bumper, Rear Step

Cruise Control

Tilt Steering

Door, Double Rear or Lift gate

Floor Covering, Carpet — must order Active Package below
Floor Mats, Front & Rear — must order Active Package below
Headliner Interior, Full Length

Trailer Tow pkg.

Mirrors, outside heated power adjustable manual folding
Rear Window Defrost

Seat adjuster, driver power, multidirectional

Seat, Bench Type Second

Seat, Bench Type Third

Full-Length Cab Running Boards (may be dealer installed)
Wipers, Multiple Speed Front and Rear

2 Sets of Keys w/Remotes or keyless fobs

Spare tire, jack, and accessories

Factory Freight

Delivery Date 60 — 240 days Base Cost $56,548
e 8 Passenger Seating (front bucket seats) STD
e Block Heater $150
e Skid Plates $150
e Floor Liners $195
e HD Trailering Package $1570
e Paint Sealant $300
¢ Reverse Sensors $175
o Active Package: carpeting, floor mats, full center console
and armrest $3977

e Police Black Steel Wheels $(-200)



5. MID-SIZE UTILITY 4 X 4: 4WD, 4 DOOR

BEADLE SALES
JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE
CONTRACT #: 17614

No longer available for ordering.

These are the most ordered colors by the State. Please indicate your manufacturer’s color name and any additional
costs. Additional paint costs will be added to the base cost of the vehicle for evaluation purposes.

COLOR
Black

MANUFACTURER COLOR NAME

ADDITONAL COST (if any)

PXT Diamond Black

$395

Gray

PAS Baltic Grey

$395

Red

PRV Velvet Red

$395

Silver

PSE Silver Zynith

$395

Blue

N/A

Py Trailler Tow
+aHer—1-ow




6. MID-SIZE SUV UTILITY ALL TIME ALL WHEEL DRIVE: 4 DOOR., 7-PASSENGER

BECK MOTORS

CHEVROLET TRAVERSE

CONTRACT #: 17615

No longer available for ordering.

These are the most ordered colors by the State. Please indicate your manufacturer’s color name and any additional
costs. Additional paint costs will be added to the base cost of the vehicle for evaluation purposes.

COLOR MANUFACTURER COLOR NAME ADDITONAL COST (if any)
Black Mosaic Black
White Summit White
Red Radiant Red $495
Silver Sterling Grey

Blue

Lakeshore Blue




6. MID-SIZE SUV UTILITY 4x4: 4 DOOR., 7-PASSENGER

LAMB MOTORS
FORD EXPLORER
CONTRACT #: 17619

These are the most ordered colors by the State. Please indicate your manufacturer’s color name and any additional
costs. Additional paint costs will be added to the base cost of the vehicle for evaluation purposes.

COLOR
Black

MANUFACTURER COLOR NAME

ADDITONAL COST (if any)

Agate Black

Gray

Carbon Gray

White

Oxford White

Silver

Iconic Silver

Blue

Vapor Blue

$495

Engine, Manufacturer Standard, 2.3 EcoBoost

4 Door, Seating Capacity 7 Passengers
Wheelbase 119.1”

Overall Length 198.7”
Transmission, Automatic

Power Door Locks

Brakes — ABS

Power Windows

Radio, AM/FM with AUX/USB
Bluetooth Capability

Backup Camera

Deep Tint Rear Windows

Air Bags, Side Impact

Air/Heat

Cruise Control/Tilt

Floor Covering, Carpet

Floor Mats Front and Rear
Mirrors, Electric

Rear Window Defroster

Seats, Front, Bucket, Cloth
Seat, Bench Type Second, Cloth
Seat, Bench Type 3, Cloth
Wipers, Multiple Speed

Wiper, Rear Window

2 Sets of keys or FOBs w/Remotes
Spare tire, jack, and accessories
Factory Freight

Delivery Date 60 — 240 days

Seats, Power Drivers Seat
Block Heater

Splash Guards

Floor Liners

Trailer Tow

Power Passenger Seat
Daytime Running Lights

Paint Sealant

Adaptive Cruise Control (Lane Centering/Blind Spot Info)

Base Cost

NC

$200
$300
$190
$300
$100
$75

$300
$350

$40,725




7. LARGE FULL-SIZE TRUCK UTILITY 4 X 4: 4 DOOR. WHEELBASE 116 INCH MIN — 123 INCH MAX

LAMB MOTORS
FORD EXPEDITION
CONTRACT #: 17619

These are the most ordered colors by the State. Please indicate your manufacturer’s color name and any additional
costs. Additional paint costs will be added to the base cost of the vehicle for evaluation purposes.

COLOR MANUFACTURER COLOR NAME ADDITONAL COST (if any)
Black Agate Black
Gray Dark Matter Gray
Silver Iconic Silver
Blue Stone Blue $575
Green Wild Green

Engine, Manufacturer Standard, 3.5 Ecoboost

Seating Capacity 8 — must order Active Package below
Vehicle Length 189" — 210"

Transmission, Automatic

Power Door Locks

Brakes — ABS

Power Windows

Radio, AM/FM with USB

Bluetooth Capability

Backup Camera

Deep Tint Rear Windows

Air Bags

Air/Heat

Cruise Control/Tilt

Floor Covering, Carpet — must order Active Package below
Floor Mats, Front & Rear — must order Active Package below
Trailer Tow pkg.

Mirrors, Electric/Heated

Rear Window Defroster

Seats, Front, Bucket, Cloth

Seat, Bench Type Second, Cloth

Seat, Bench Type Third, Cloth — must order Active Package below
Full Length Cab Running Boards (may be dealer installed)
Wipers, Multiple Speed

Wiper, Rear Window

2 Sets of Keys w/Remote or keyless fobs

Spare tire, jack, and accessories

Factory Freight

Delivery Date 60 — 240 days Base Cost $52,785
e Seats, Power Drivers Seat w/Lumbar Support $100
e Aluminum wheels $200
e Block Heater $150
e Reverse Sensors $175
e Floor Liners $200
e Skid Plates $150
e Paint Sealant $300
o Active Package: carpeting, floor mats, full center console
and armrest, 8 person seating $5020

e Police Black Steel Wheels $(-200)



8. SMALL SPORT UTILITY VEHICLE: ALL WHEEL DRIVE

BECK MOTORS No longer available for ordering.
CHEVROLET EQUINOX
CONTRACT #: 17615

o Seats;DriversSeat 6way NG

b
Py Ramote Start NC
eoteo
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9. PASSENGER MINIVAN: FWD

LAMB MOTORS
FORD TRANSIT CONNECT
CONTRACT #: 17619

FLEX FUEL

No longer available for ordering.

These are the most ordered colors by the State. Please indicate your manufacturer’s color name and any additional
costs. Additional paint costs will be added to the base cost of the vehicle for evaluation purposes.

COLOR MANUFACTURER COLOR NAME ADDITONAL COST (if any)
Blue Dark Blue
Red Race Red
Silver Solar Silver
White Frozen White
Black Agate Black




10. PASSENGER MINIVAN: AWD

BEADLE SALES
CHRYSLER PACIFICA
CONTRACT #: 17614

No longer available for ordering.

These are the most ordered colors by the State. Please indicate your manufacturer’s color name and any additional
costs. Additional paint costs will be added to the base cost of the vehicle for evaluation purposes.

COLOR MANUFACTURER COLOR NAME ADDITONAL COST (if any)
Blue PPS Fathom Blue $495
Red PRV Velvet Red $495
Silver PSE Silver Mist $195
White PW& Bright White $0
Black PXR Brilliant Black $0




11. PASSENGER VAN EXTENDED 1 TON 148 INCH MINIMUM WHEELBASE

BOYER FORD
FORD TRANSIT T350
CONTRACT #: 17616

FLEX FUEL

These are the most ordered colors by the State. Please indicate your manufacturer’s color name and any additional
costs. Additional paint costs will be added to the base cost of the vehicle for evaluation purposes.

COLOR

MANUFACTURER COLOR NAME

ADDITONAL COST (if any)

Blue

Blue Metallic

$350

Red

Race Red

Silver

Ignot Silver

$350

White

Engine, Manufacturer Standard, 3.5L
Stability Control System
Transmission, Automatic

Power Door Locks

Brakes — ABS

Power Windows

Radio, AM/FM with AUX/USB
Bluetooth Capability

Backup Camera

Air/Heat with front and rear controls
Air Bags

Armrests, Front Inboard

Axle, Rear Limited Slip (example: Positrack)

Bumpers Std Front

Bumper, Rear Step

Cruise Control

Door-Double-Side

Door, Double Rear

Floor Covering, Rubber

Glass, Windows All Around

Deep Tint Rear and side Windows

Trailer Tow pkg., Cooler, Engine Oil Cooler, Cooler, Transmission

Locks, Keyed Side and Rear Door
Mirrors, Electric/Heated

Rear Window Defroster

Seating, 12 Passengers

Seats, Cloth

Steering Wheel, Tilt

Wipers, Multiple Speed

Spare tire, jack, and accessories
Factory Freight

Delivery Date 150 — 190 days
Engine, 3.5 Eco Boost

Door, Single Side

Floor Covering, Carpet/Mats
Seats, 14 passenger
Seating 15 passenger

Large Backup Display (list size) 12”

Seats, Power Drivers Seat w/Lumbar & passenger heated

Base Cost

$2700
$1040
NC
$280
$1400
$1700
$1075

Paint Upgrade Charge

Front Fog Lamps

High Intensity Discharge Headlamps

Extended Length Running Boards

$350
$555
$200
$780

$51,214



Extended Length Van

Heavy Duty Trailer Tow
Electric Brake Controller
Keyless Entry Pad

Vehicle Maintenance Monitor
Reverse Sensing System
Remote Start

360 Degree Camera
Adaptive Cruise Control
Reverse Sensing

Side Sensing

All Weather Mats
Wheel Well Lines

All Wheel Drive Option
Medium Roof Option

High Roof Option

2 person Cargo Van Option (low roof; 148’ wheelbase)

$1140
$585
$395 — requires Heavy Duty Trailer Tow
$195
$145
$395
$595
$1200
$750
$395
$580
$180
$395
$4400
$1080
$2460
$(-2000)



PICKUP TRUCKS

Item numbers 12 through 20 below are for non-police pickup trucks.

Grill Guards are being requested as options on the pickup and cab chassis trucks. Grill guard to be a one-piece
steel construction with 2” tube frame and 1.25” tube support construction. To be black in color and be bolt on
installation. Guard to have a punch plate grill with wrap around design that protects headlights from damage.
The following brands are deemed acceptable: Go Rhino, Ranch Hand, Tough Country, ProMaxx Automotive,
Frontier Truck Gear, SteelCraft, Broadfeet, Tuff-Bar, TrailFX, and Westin. These brands are listed for the
purpose of describing the standard of quality, performance, and characteristics desired and not intended to
limit competition. Bidder may offer any equivalent brand.



12. TRUCK 1/2 TON 2X4 SHORT BOX

LAMB MOTORS
FORD F150
CONTRACT #: 17619

These are the most ordered colors by the State. Please indicate your manufacturer’s color name and any additional
costs. Additional paint costs will be added to the base cost of the vehicle for evaluation purposes.

COLOR
Blue

MANUFACTURER COLOR NAME

ADDITONAL COST (if any)

Atlas Blue

Gray

Carbon Gray

Red

Vermillion Red

$760

Silver

Iconic Silver

Engine, 3-3-\/6-2.7 EcoBoost V6
Transmission, Automatic

Power Door Locks with FOBs

Brakes — ABS

Power Windows

Deep Tint Rear Windows

Radio, AM/FM

Bluetooth Capability

Backup Camera

Armrest, Fold Down (Cloth Only)

Air Conditioning

Air Bags, Side Impact

Bumper, Rear Step

Box Length 6.5’

Cruise Control

Floor Covering, Rubber

Axle, Rear Limited Slip [example: Posi
Brake Controller, Integrated (requires t

Track]
he 2.7 EcoBoost engine)

Trailer Tow pkg., Cooler, Engine Oil Cooler, Cooler, Transmission
Full-Length Stainless-Steel Cab Running Boards (may be dealer installed)

Light, Rear Cargo

Electric Mirrors, Right & Left Outside
Seats, Cloth, Split Bench

Seat, Bench Type, Second

Tilt Steering

Spare tire, full size, jack, and accessor

ies

Tire, Spare Wheel & Tire Mounted Outside Vehicle

Tires, All Terrain
Wipers, Multiple Speed
Factory Cab Headliner
Factory Freight

Delivery Date 60 — 240 days

Base Cost Extended Cab $40,788

Enaines. Option. 2.7.E 51385

Engine, Option 5.0 V8

Tailaate - Sten
+ahg

. $2400
e 3.5 Ecoboost V6 Turbo $2850
e Axle Rear Ratio Option $295
e Floor Covering, Carpet/Mats $290
e Seats, Vinyl $100
e Seats, Bucket $395
e Seats, Power Drivers Seat w/Lumbar Support  $395
e Large Backup Display (list size) 8” $150
e  Grill Guard $995
e Spray on Bed Liner $850
PY <400

TtCOtCP

PToY




Extended Range Fuel Tank (36 gallons)
Block Heater

Reverse Sensors

Fog Lamps

Mud Guards

Soft Roll Up Tonneau Cover (Truxedo)
Tri-Fold Hard Tonneau Cover
Fiberglass Topper Painted to Match

$475
$150
$295
$180
$300
$695
$1525
$4500



13. TRUCK 1/2 TON 4 X 4 LONG BOX

WEGNER AUTO
DODGE RAM 1500
CONTRACT #: 17620

No longer available for ordering.

These are the most ordered colors by the State. Please indicate your manufacturer’s color name and any additional
costs. Additional paint costs will be added to the base cost of the vehicle for evaluation purposes.
COLOR MANUFACTURER COLOR NAME ADDITONAL COST (if any)
Blue Patriot Blue $92
Gray Granite Crystal $184
Red Flame Red
Silver Billet Silver $184

Base Cost

Regular Cab $36,547







13B. TRUCK 1/2 TON 4 X 4 LONG BOX

LAMB MOTORS
FORD F150
CONTRACT #: 17619

These are the most ordered colors by the State. Please indicate your manufacturer’s color name and any additional
costs. Additional paint costs will be added to the base cost of the vehicle for evaluation purposes.

COLOR MANUFACTURER COLOR NAME ADDITONAL COST (if any)
Blue Atlas Blue
Gray Carbon Gray
Red Vermillion Red $760
Silver Iconic Silver

Engine, 3-3-\/6-2.7 EcoBoost V6
Transmission, Automatic
Electronic 4-wheel drive selection
Power Door Locks with FOBs
Brakes — ABS

Power Windows

Radio, AM/FM

Bluetooth Capability

Backup Camera

Deep Tint Rear Windows
Armrest, Fold Down (Cloth Only)
Air Conditioning

Air Bags, Side Impact

Bumper, Rear Step

Cruise Control

Floor Covering, Rubber

Box Length &

Guard, Skid Plate Package - Manufacturer’s Standard
Trailer Tow pkg., Cooler, Engine Oil Cooler, Cooler, Transmission
Brake Controller, Integrated (requires the 2.7 EcoBoost engine)

Tow Hooks, 2 on Front

Full-Length Stainless-Steel Cab Running Boards (may be dealer installed)

Light, Rear Cargo

Electric Mirrors, Right & Left Outside
Seats, Cloth, Split Bench

Tilt Steering

Spare tire, full size, jack, and accessories
Tire, Spare wheel & Tire Mounted Outside Vehicle

Tires, All Terrain
Wiper, Multiple Speed
Factory Cab Headliner
Factory Freight

Delivery Date 60 — 240 days

Base Cost

Enaines. Option. 2.7.E 51385

Engine, 5.0L V8 Flex Fuel
Engine, 3.5 Ecoboost Turbo

Floor Covering, Carpet/Mats
Seats, Vinyl

Grill Guard
Spray on Bed Liner

Axle, Option Ratio Rear, (Contact Vendor)
Light, Spotlight, Roof Mounted 6"

Seats, Power Drivers Seat w/Lumbar Support
Large Backup Display (list size) 8”

$2500
$2850
$450
$290
$775
$100
$395
$150
$1195
$850

Regular Cab $41,962




$805

Tailgate-Step

Extended Range Fuel Tank (36 gallons)
Block Heater

Reverse Sensors

Fog Lamps

Mud Guards (4)

Soft Roll Up Tonneau Cover (Truxedo)
Tri-Fold Hard Tonneau Cover
Fiberglass Topper Painted to Match

POITO

$475
$150
$295
$180
$300
$695
$1525
$4500



14. TRUCK 1/2 TON 4 X 4 SHORT BOX

LAMB MOTORS
FORD F150
CONTRACT #: 17619

These are the most ordered colors by the State. Please indicate your manufacturer’s color name and any additional
costs. Additional paint costs will be added to the base cost of the vehicle for evaluation purposes.

COLOR MANUFACTURER COLOR NAME ADDITONAL COST (if any)
Blue Atlas Blue
Gray Carbon Gray
Red Vermillion Red $760
Silver Iconic Silver

Engine, 3-3-\/6-2.7 EcoBoost V6
Transmission, Automatic
Electronic 4-wheel drive selection
Power Door Locks with FOBs
Brakes — ABS

Power Windows

Deep Tint Rear Windows

Radio, AM/FM

Bluetooth Capability

Backup Camera

Armrest, Fold Down (Cloth Only)
Air Conditioning

Air Bags, Side Impact

Bumper, Rear Step

Cruise Control

Floor Covering, Rubber

Box Length 6.5’ Extended, 5.5’ Crew

Guard, Skid Plate Package - Manufacturer’s Standard
Trailer Tow pkg., Cooler, Engine Oil Cooler, Cooler, Transmission
Brake Controller, Integrated (requires the 2.7 EcoBoost engine)

Tow Hooks, 2 on Front

Full-Length Stainless-Steel Cab Running Boards (may be dealer installed)

Light, Rear Cargo

Electric Mirrors, Right & Left Outside

Seats, Cloth, Split Bench
Seat, Bench Type, Second
Tilt Steering

Spare tire, full size, jack, and accessories
Tire, Spare wheel & Tire Mounted Outside Vehicle

Tires, All Terrain
Wiper, Multiple Speed
Factory Cab Headliner
Factory Freight

Delivery Date 60 — 240 days

Base Cost Extended Cab $43,988
Crew Cab $45,191

e Engine, 5.0V8 $2500

e Engine, 3.5 Ecoboost Turbo $2850

e Engines, Hybrid $5460 — Crew Cab Only

e Axle, Option Ratio Rear, (Contact Vendor) $450

e Min 6’ box length if not standard, Length 6.5’ $400 on Extended, Crew needs larger engine
e Floor Covering, Carpet/Mats $290

e Light, Spotlight, Roof Mounted 6" $775

e Seats, Vinyl $100




o Seats; Bucketwithconsele————— $350 gloth only

e Seats, Power Drivers Seat w/Lumbar Support $395
e Factory Installed 110v Converter (300-watt min.) $590
e Large Backup Display (list size) 8” $150
e  Grill Guard $1450
e Spray on Bed Liner $850
o+ Tailgate-Step $695
e Extended Range Fuel Tank (36 gallons) $475
e Block Heater $150
e Reverse Sensors $295
o Foglamps $480
e Mud Guards (4) $300
e Soft Roll Up Tonneau Cover (Truxedo) $695
e Tri-Fold Hard Tonneau Cover $1525
o Fiberglass Topper Painted to Match $4500



15. TRUCK 3/4 TON 4 X4 LONG BOX

LAMB MOTORS
FORD F250
CONTRACT #: 17619

FLEX FUEL

These are the most ordered colors by the State. Please indicate your manufacturer’s color name and any additional
costs. Additional paint costs will be added to the base cost of the vehicle for evaluation purposes.

COLOR
Blue

MANUFACTURER COLOR NAME

ADDITONAL COST (if any)

Anti-Matter Blue

Gray

Carbon Gray

Red

Race Red

Silver

Iconic Silver

Engine, 6.8L V8

Transmission, Automatic

Power Door Locks with FOBs
Brakes — ABS

Power Windows

Electronic 4-wheel drive selection
Radio, AM/FM

Bluetooth Capability

Backup Camera

Armrest, Fold Down (Cloth Only)
Air Conditioning

Air Bags, Side Impact

Bumper, Rear Step

Cruise Control

Floor Covering, Rubber

Box Length 8’

Guard, Skid plate Package — requires FX4 package

GVW, 8500 Lb. Minimum

Trailer Tow pkg., Cooler, Engine Oil Cooler, Cooler, Transmission

Light, Rear Cargo

Lights, Clearance Roof 5 Amber Color

Brake Controller, Integrated

Mirrors, Trailer, Powered, Adjustable, Heated

Seat, Cloth, Split Bench
Tilt Steering
Tow Hooks, 2 on Front

Spare tire, full size, jack, and accessories
Tire, Spare Wheel & Tire Mounted Outside, Vehicle MFG Standard Bracket

Tires, LT All Terrain
Wipers, Multiple Speed
Factory Cab Headliner

Full-Length Stainless-Steel Cab Running Boards (may be dealer installed)

Factory Freight

Delivery Date 60 — 240 days

Base Cost Regular Cab $46,935

$3900 requires XLT package

e Engines, Option, Gas 7.3

e Engines, Option, Diesel 6.7 $10950
e Axle, Option Ratio Rear, (Contact Vendor) $575

e Axle, Locking Differential $575

e Box Delete/with filler hose kit NC

e Light, Spotlight, Roof Mounted 6" $775

o Deactivate Daytime Running Lights $50

e Seats, Vinyl $100

e Factory Installed 110v Converter (300-watt min.) $251

o Two factory installed accessory switches $255




Grill Guard

Spray on Bed Liner

Large Backup Display (list size) 8”
Paint Upgrade Charge

Fx4 Off Road Package

Remote Start

Splash Guards (4)

LT 245/75R17 E Rated 10 ply tires mud & snow
Block Heater

LED Box Lighting

Tailgate Step

Reverse Sensing

Soft Roll Up Tonneau Cover (Truxedo)
Tri-Fold Hard Tonneau Cover
Fiberglass Topper Painted to Match

$1800
$850
$525
$690
$1025
$295
$230
$390
$175
$150
$595
$325
$695
$1525
$4500



16A. TRUCK 3/4 TON 4 X4 SHORT BOX

LAMB CHEVROLET FLEX FUEL OPTION AVAILABLE
SILVERADO
CONTRACT #: 17618

These are the most ordered colors by the State. Please indicate your manufacturer’s color name and any additional

costs. Additional paint costs will be added to the base cost of the vehicle for evaluation purposes.

COLOR MANUFACTURER COLOR NAME ADDITONAL COST (if any)
Blue North Sky Blue Metallic
Gray N/A
Red Red Hot
Silver Silver Ice Metallic

Engine, 6.6L 401hp

Transmission, Automatic

Power Door Locks with FOBs

Brakes — ABS

Power Windows

Deep Tint Rear Windows

Electronic 4-wheel drive selection

Radio, AM/FM

Bluetooth Capability

Backup Camera

Armrest, Fold Down (Cloth Only)

Air Conditioning

Air Bags, Side Impact

Bumper, Rear Step

Cruise Control

Floor Covering, Rubber

Box Length 6.5°

Guard, Skid plate Package - Manufacturer’s Standard
GVW, 10,300 Lb.

Trailer Tow pkg., Cooler, Engine Oil Cooler, Cooler, Transmission
Light, Rear Cargo

Lights, Clearance Roof 5 Amber Color

Brake Controller, Integrated

Mirrors, Trailer, Powered, Adjustable, Heated

Tow Hooks, 2 on Front

Seat, Cloth, Split Bench

Seat, Bench Type, Second

Tilt Steering

Spare tire, full size, jack, and accessories

Tire, Spare Wheel & Tire Mounted Outside, Vehicle MFG Standard Bracket
Tires, LT All Terrain

Wipers, Multiple Speed

Factory Cab Headliner

Full-Length Stainless-Steel Cab Running Boards (may be dealer installed)
Factory Freight

Delivery Date 90 — 180 days Base Cost Extended Cab
e Engine, Flex Fuel $375
e Engines, Option, Diesel 6.6L $9990
e Long Box Length 8 $575
e Box Delete/with filler hose kit $(-50)
e Floor Covering, Carpet/Mats $350
e Light, Spotlight, Post Mounted 6" $1300
e Light, Spotlight, Roof Mounted 6" $1500
e Seats, Vinyl $100

$47,244




Factory Installed 110v Converter (300-watt min.)
Two accessory switches

Grill Guard

Spray on Bed Liner

HD Rubber 20” Splash Guards

Molded Splash Guards

Power Seat

$350

$250 — customer installed
$2000

$845

$430

$325

$855



16B. TRUCK 3/4 TON 4 X4 SHORT BOX

LAMB MOTORS
FORD F250
CONTRACT #: 17619

FLEX FUEL

These are the most ordered colors by the State. Please indicate your manufacturer’s color name and any additional
costs. Additional paint costs will be added to the base cost of the vehicle for evaluation purposes.

COLOR
Blue

MANUFACTURER COLOR NAME

ADDITONAL COST (if any)

Anti-Matter Blue

Gray

Carbon Gray

Red

Race Red

Silver

Iconic Silver

Engine, 6.8 V8

Transmission, Automatic

Power Door Locks with FOBs
Brakes — ABS

Doors, 4 Opening

Power Windows

Deep Tint Rear Windows
Electronic 4-wheel drive selection
Radio, AM/FM

Bluetooth Capability

Backup Camera

Armrest, Fold Down (Cloth Only)
Air Conditioning

Air Bags, Side Impact

Bumper, Rear Step

Cruise Control

Floor Covering, Rubber

Box Length 6.75’

Guard, Skid plate Package — requires FX4 package

GVW, 8500 Lb. Minimum

Trailer Tow pkg., Cooler, Engine Oil Cooler, Cooler, Transmission

Light, Rear Cargo
Lights, Clearance Roof 5 Amber Color
Brake Controller, Integrated

Mirrors, Trailer, Powered, Adjustable, Heated

Tow Hooks, 2 on Front
Seat, Cloth, Split Bench
Seat, Bench Type, Second
Tilt Steering

Spare tire, full size, jack, and accessories
Tire, Spare Wheel & Tire Mounted Outside, Vehicle MFG Standard Bracket

Tires, LT All Terrain
Wipers, Multiple Speed
Factory Cab Headliner

Full-Length Stainless-Steel Cab Running Boards (may be dealer installed)

Factory Freight
Delivery Date 60 — 240 days

Engines, Option, Gas 7.3
Engines, Option, Diesel 6.7L

Long Box Length 8
Box Delete/with filler hose kit
Light, Spotlight, Roof Mounted 6"

Restrict/override exhaust regeneration/level of DEF fluid.
Axle, Option Ratio Rear, (Contact Vendor)

Base Cost

Extended Cab

$49,535

$3900 requires XLT package

$10950

$350
$575
$400
NC

$775




Seats, Vinyl

Seats, Bucket

Factory Installed 110v Converter (300-watt min.)
Two factory installed accessory switches

Grill Guard

Spray on Bed Liner

Large Backup Display (list size) 8”

Paint Upgrade Charge

Fx4 Off Road Package

Remote Start

Splash Guards

LT 245/75R17 E Rated 10 ply Tires, Mud & Snow
Block Heater

LED Box Lighting

Tailgate Step

Reverse Sensors

Soft Roll Up Tonneau Cover (Truxedo)

Tri-Fold Hard Tonneau Cover

Fiberglass Topper Painted to Match

$100
$615
$251
$255
$1800
$850
$525
$690
$1025
$295
$230
$390
$175
$150
$595
$325
$695
$1525
$4500



17. TRUCK 3/4 TON 4 X4 SHORT BOX

WEGNER AUTO No longer available for ordering.
DODGE RAM 2500
CONTRACT #: 17620

These are the most ordered colors by the State. Please indicate your manufacturer’s color name and any additional
costs. Additional paint costs will be added to the base cost of the vehicle for evaluation purposes.
COLOR MANUFACTURER COLOR NAME ADDITONAL COST (if any)
Blue Patriot Blue $245
Gray Granite Crystal $205
Red Flame Red
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18. TRUCK 3/4 TON 4 X4 SHORT BOX

LAMB MOTORS FLEX FUEL
FORD F250
CONTRACT #: 17619

These are the most ordered colors by the State. Please indicate your manufacturer’s color name and any additional

costs. Additional paint costs will be added to the base cost of the vehicle for evaluation purposes.

COLOR MANUFACTURER COLOR NAME ADDITONAL COST (if any)
Blue Anti-Matter Blue
Gray Carbon Gray
Red Race Red
Silver Iconic Silver
School Bus Yellow School Bus Yellow $760
Engine, 6.8 V8

Transmission, Automatic

Leaf Spring Rear Suspension

Power Door Locks with FOBs

Brakes — ABS

Power Windows

Deep Tint Rear Windows

Electronic 4-wheel drive selection

Radio, AM/FM

Bluetooth Capability

Backup Camera

Armrest, Fold Down (Cloth Only)

Air Conditioning

Air Bags, Side Impact

Bumper, Rear Step

Cruise Control

Floor Covering, Rubber

Box Length 6.75’

Guard, Skid plate Package — requires FX4 package
GVW, 8500 Lb. Minimum

Trailer Tow pkg., Cooler, Engine Oil Cooler, Cooler, Transmission
Light, Rear Cargo

Lights, Clearance Roof 5 Amber Color

Brake Controller, Integrated

Mirrors, Trailer, Powered, Adjustable, Heated

Seat, Cloth, Split Bench

Seat, Bench Type, Second

Tilt Steering

Spare tire, full size, jack, and accessories

Tire, Spare Wheel & Tire Mounted Outside, Vehicle MFG Standard Bracket
Tires, LT All Terrain

Tow Hooks, 2 on Front

Wipers, Multiple Speed

Factory Cab Headliner

Full-Length Stainless-Steel Cab Running Boards (may be dealer installed)
Factory Freight

Delivery Date 60 — 240 days Base Cost Crew Cab  $51,053
e Engines, Option, Gas 7.3 $3900 requires XLT package
e Engines, Option, Diesel 6.7 $10950
e Restrict/override exhaust regeneration/level of DEF fluid. $350
e Axle, Option Ratio Rear, (Contact Vendor) $575
e Axle, Locking Differential $575
e Long Box Length 8’ $400



Light, Spotlight, Roof Mounted 6"

Seats, Vinyl

Seats, Bucket with consolette

Factory Installed 110v Converter (300-watt min.)
Two factory installed accessory switches

Grill Guard

Spray on Bed Liner

Large Backup Display (list size) 8”

Paint Upgrade Charge

Fx4 Off Road Package

Remote Start

Splash Guards (4)

LT245/75R17 E Rated 10 ply Tires Mud & Snow
Block Heater

LED Box Lighting

Tailgate Step

Reverse Sensors

Soft Roll Up Tonneau Cover (Truxedo)

Tri-Fold Hard Tonneau Cover

Fiberglass Topper Painted to Match

$775
$100
$615
$251
$255
$1800
$850
$525
$760
$1025
$295
$230
$390
$175
$150
$595
$325
$695
$1525
$4500



19. TRUCK 1 TON 2 X4 LONG BOX

LAMB MOTORS
FORD F350
CONTRACT #: 17619

FLEX FUEL

No longer available for ordering.

These are the most ordered colors by the State. Please indicate your manufacturer’s color name and any additional
costs. Additional paint costs will be added to the base cost of the vehicle for evaluation purposes.

COLOR MANUFACTURER COLOR NAME ADDITONAL COST (if any)
Blue Anti-Matter Blue
Gray Carbon Gray
Red Race Red
Silver Iconic Silver
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20A. TRUCK 1 TON 4 X 4 LONG BOX

LAMB CHEVROLET FLEX FUEL OPTION AVAILABLE

SILVERADO
CONTRACT #: 17618

These are the most ordered colors by the State. Please indicate your manufacturer’s color name and any additional
costs. Additional paint costs will be added to the base cost of the vehicle for evaluation purposes.

COLOR MANUFACTURER COLOR NAME ADDITONAL COST (if any)
Blue Blue North Sky
Gray N/A
Red Hot Red
Silver Silver Ice

Engine, 6.6L

Transmission, Automatic

Power Door Locks with FOBs
Brakes — ABS

Power Windows

Electronic 4-wheel drive selection
Radio, AM/FM

Bluetooth Capability

Backup Camera

Deep Tint Rear Windows
Armrest, Fold Down (Cloth Only)
Air Conditioning

Air Bags, Side Impact

Bumper, Rear Step

Cruise Control

Floor Covering, Rubber

Box Length &

Single Rear Wheels

Guard, Skid plate Package - Manufacturer’s Standard
Trailer Tow pkg., Cooler, Engine Oil Cooler, Cooler, Transmission

Light, Rear Cargo

Lights, Clearance Roof, 5 Amber Color

Brake Controller, Integrated

Mirrors, Trailer, Powered, Adjustable, Heated

Tow Hooks, 2 on Front
Seats, Cloth, Split Bench
Tilt Steering

Spare tire, full size, jack, and accessories
Tire, Spare Wheel & Tire Mounted Outside, Vehicle MFG. Standard Bracket

Tires, LT All Terrain
Wipers, Multiple Speed
Factory Cab Headliner

Full-Length Stainless-Steel Cab Running Boards (Wheel to Wheel) (may be dealer installed)

Factory Freight

Delivery Date 90 — 180 days

Engine, Flex Fuel

Short Box Length 6.5°

Seats, Vinyl

Engines, Option, Diesel 6.6L
Box Delete/with filler hose kit

Floor Covering, Carpet/Mats
Dual Rear Wheels — 14000GVW

Base Cost

$375
$9990
$(-50)

Regular Cab  $48,453
Extended Cab $48,870

Crew Cab $50,275

NC — not available on regular or extended cab

$350

$100

$3559 — long box only




Factory Installed 110v Converter (300 watt min.)
Two accessory switches

Grill Guard

Spray on Bed Liner

Heavy Duty 20” Rubber Splash Guard

Molded Plastic Splash Guard

Power Seat

$275

$250 — customer installed
$2000

$845

$430

$325

$855



20B. TRUCK 1 TON 4 X4 LONG BOX

LAMB MOTORS
FORD F350
CONTRACT #: 17619

FLEX FUEL

These are the most ordered colors by the State. Please indicate your manufacturer’s color name and any additional
costs. Additional paint costs will be added to the base cost of the vehicle for evaluation purposes.

COLOR MANUFACTURER COLOR NAME ADDITONAL COST (if any)
Blue Anti-Matter Blue
Gray Carbon Gray
Red Race Red
Silver Iconic Silver
School Bus Yellow School Bus Yellow $760

Engine, 6.8 V8

Transmission, Automatic

Power Door Locks with FOBs
Brakes — ABS

Power Windows

Electronic 4-wheel drive selection
Radio, AM/FM

Bluetooth Capability

Backup Camera

Deep Tint Rear Windows — not available on regular cab

Armrest, Fold Down (Cloth Only)
Air Conditioning

Air Bags, Side Impact

Bumper, Rear Step

Cruise Control

Floor Covering, Rubber

Box Length &

Single Rear Wheels

Guard, Skid plate Package — requires FX4 package
Trailer Tow pkg., Cooler, Engine Oil Cooler, Cooler, Transmission

Light, Rear Cargo

Lights, Clearance Roof, 5 Amber Color

Brake Controller, Integrated

Mirrors, Trailer, Powered, Adjustable, Heated

Tow Hooks, 2 on Front
Seats, Cloth, Split Bench
Tilt Steering

Spare tire, full size, jack, and accessories
Tire, Spare Wheel & Tire Mounted Outside, Vehicle MFG. Standard Bracket

Tires, LT All Terrain
Wipers, Multiple Speed
Factory Cab Headliner

Full-Length Stainless-Steel Cab Running Boards (Wheel to Wheel) (may be dealer installed)

Factory Freight

Delivery Date 60 — 240 days

Engines, Option, Gas 7.3
Engines, Option, Diesel 6.7

Short Box Length 6.75’
Box Delete/with filler hose kit

Cab Chassis w/dual rear wheels & 7.3 V8
Axle, Rear Ratio Option (Contact Vendor)

Base Cost

Regular Cab

$48,574

Extended Cab $51,289

Crew Cab

$52,820

$3900 requires XLT package

$10950
$5243
$575
NC

NC




e Dual Rear Wheels — 13000GVW $1650
PTO-Provision W/Elec. T lo.C | $500

e Seats, Vinyl $100
e Seats, Bucket with consolette $615
e Factory Installed 110v Converter (300-watt min.) $251
e Two factory installed accessory switches $255
e Grill Guard $1800
e Spray on Bed Liner $850
e Large Backup Display (list size) 8” $525
e Fx4 Off Road Package $890
e Remote Start $295
e Splash Guards (4) $230
e LT245/75R17 E Rated 10 ply Tires, Mud & Snow $390
o High Mounted RearCamera—————— $250
e Block Heater $175
e BLIS Blind Spot Monitor $590 - requires 360-degree camera and driver
assistance package for an additional $1880

e LED Box Lighting $150
e Tailgate Step $395
e Reverse Sensors $325
e Soft Roll Up Tonneau Cover (Truxedo) $695
e Tri-Fold Hard Tonneau Cover $1525
e Fiberglass Topper Painted to Match $4500



CAB AND CHASSIS TRUCKS

Item number 21 below is for cab and chassis trucks.

Grill Guards are being requested as options on the pickup and cab chassis trucks. Grill guard to be a one-piece
steel construction with 2” tube frame and 1.25” tube support construction. To be black in color and be bolt on
installation. Guard to have a punch plate grill with wrap around design that protects headlights from damage.
The following brands are deemed acceptable: Go Rhino, Ranch Hand, Tough Country, ProMaxx Automotive,
Frontier Truck Gear, SteelCraft, Broadfeet, Tuff-Bar, TrailFX, and Westin. These brands are listed for the
purpose of describing the standard of quality, performance, and characteristics desired and not intended to
limit competition. Bidder may offer any equivalent brand.



21AB. TRUCK 1 TON 4 X 4 CAB CHASSIS, 18,000 GVW

BOYER FORD
FORD F550
CONTRACT #: 17616

FLEX FUEL

These are the most ordered colors by the State. Please indicate your manufacturer’s color name and any additional
costs. Additional paint costs will be added to the base cost of the vehicle for evaluation purposes.

COLOR
Gray

MANUFACTURER COLOR NAME

ADDITONAL COST (if any)

Carbonized Gray

School Bus Yellow

School Bus Yellow

$660

White

Oxford White

Red

Vermillion Red

$660

Engine, 7.3L

Transmission, Automatic
Axle Gear Ratio 488

Factory Tint Rear Windows
Radio, AM/FM

Bluetooth Capability

Backup Camera

Power Door Locks with FOBs
Brakes — ABS

Brake Controller, Integrated
Power Windows

Armrest, Fold Down (Cloth Only)
Air Conditioning

Air Bags

Cruise Control

Floor Covering, Rubber

Dual Rear Wheels

Guard, Skid Plate Package - Manufacturer’s Standard
Trailer Tow pkg., Cooler, Engine Oil Cooler, Cooler, Transmission

Hubs, Manual Locking
Lights, Clearance, Roof, 5 Amber
Measurement Cab to Axle 60”

Mirrors, Trailer, Powered, Adjustable, Heated

Seats, Cloth, Split Bench
Tilt Steering

Spare tire, full size, jack, and accessories
Tire, Spare Wheel & Tire Mounted Outside, Vehicle MFG. Standard Bracket

Tires, LT All Terrain

Tow Hooks, 2 on Front
Wiper, Multiple Speed

Fuel Filler Hose Extension Kit
Factory Cab Headliner

PTO-Provision W/Elec Throttle Control

Full-Length Stainless-Steel Cab Running Boards (may be dealer installed)

Factory Freight

Delivery Date 150 — 190 days

e Engines, Option, Diesel 6.7L

Base Cost

$58,220
$61,310

Regular Cab
Extended Cab

$10,495 — 19,500 GVW

Measurement Cab to Axle 84"
Measurement Cab to Axle 108”
Measurement Cab to Axle 120”

Dual Fuel Tank

Full Length Cab Running Boards (Delete)

$200

$400 (Regular Cab Only)
$600 (Regular Cab Only)
NC

$750 — Diesel Only




e Seats, Vinyl NC

e Seats, Bucket $600
e Factory Installed 110v Converter (300-watt min.) $300
e Two factory installed accessory switches NC

e Grill Guard $830
e Extra Keys $300
e Snowplow Prep Package $510
e Block Heater $200

e Rapid Supplemental Heater (Diesel Only) $300
e Remote Start (includes chrome package) $350
e Backup Alarm $200
e Amber/White Dual Beacon — LED Warning Strobes $950
e Front Wheel Well Liners $250
e High-Capacity Trailer Tow $840
e Payload Upgrade Package 19,500GVW $1155



21C. TRUCK 1 TON 4 X 4 CAB CHASSIS, 19,000 GVW

IVERSON AUTOMOTIVE
DODGE RAM 5500
CONTRACT #: 17617

Not Available for Ordering

These are the most ordered colors by the State. Please indicate your manufacturer’s color name and any additional
costs. Additional paint costs will be added to the base cost of the vehicle for evaluation purposes.

COLOR MANUFACTURER COLOR NAME ADDITONAL COST (if any)
Gray Granite Crystal $250
School Bus Yellow School Bus Yellow $550

White Bright White
Red Flame Red
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21C. TRUCK 1 TON 4 X 4 CAB CHASSIS, 18,000 GVW

BOYER FORD
FORD F550
CONTRACT #: 17616

FLEX FUEL

These are the most ordered colors by the State. Please indicate your manufacturer’s color name and any additional
costs. Additional paint costs will be added to the base cost of the vehicle for evaluation purposes.

COLOR
Gray

MANUFACTURER COLOR NAME

ADDITONAL COST (if any)

Carbonized Gray

School Bus Yellow

School Bus Yellow

$660

White

Oxford White

Red

Vermillion Red

$660

Engine, 7.3L

Transmission, Automatic
Axle Gear Ratio 488

Factory Tint Rear Windows
Radio, AM/FM

Bluetooth Capability

Backup Camera

Power Door Locks with FOBs
Brakes — ABS

Brake Controller, Integrated
Power Windows

Armrest, Fold Down (Cloth Only)
Air Conditioning

Air Bags

Cruise Control

Floor Covering, Rubber

Dual Rear Wheels

Guard, Skid Plate Package - Manufacturer’s Standard
Trailer Tow pkg., Cooler, Engine Oil Cooler, Cooler, Transmission

Hubs, Manual Locking
Lights, Clearance, Roof, 5 Amber
Measurement Cab to Axle 60”

Mirrors, Trailer, Powered, Adjustable, Heated

Seats, Cloth, Split Bench
Tilt Steering

Spare tire, full size, jack, and accessories
Tire, Spare Wheel & Tire Mounted Outside, Vehicle MFG. Standard Bracket

Tires, LT All Terrain

Tow Hooks, 2 on Front
Wiper, Multiple Speed

Fuel Filler Hose Extension Kit
Factory Cab Headliner

PTO-Provision W/Elec Throttle Control

Full-Length Stainless-Steel Cab Running Boards (may be dealer installed)

Factory Freight
Delivery Date 90 — 150 days

e 6.7L Diesel Engine

Base Cost

$10,495

Measurement Cab to Axle 84”

Dual Fuel Tank
Seats, Vinyl
Seats, Bucket

Full Length Cab Running Boards (Delete)

Factory Installed 110v Converter (300-watt min.)

$250
NC
$750
NC
$700
$600

Crew Cab

$62,515




e Two factory installed accessory switches NC

e  Grill Guard $830
e Extra Keys $300
e Snowplow Prep Package $300
e Block Heater $200

¢ Rapid Supplemental Heater (Diesel Only) $300
e Remote Start (includes chrome package) $350
e Backup Alarm $200
e Amber/White Dual Beacon — LED Warning Strobes $950
e Front Wheel Well Liners $250
e High-Capacity Trailer Tow $840
e Payload Upgrade Package 19,500GVW $1155



POLICE VEHICLES

Item numbers 22 through 32 below are for Police sedans, sport utility vehicles and pickups.



22. POLICE PACKAGE 4 DOOR SEDAN: 120 CU/FT MIN, ALL WHEEL DRIVE

WEGNER AUTO No Longer available for ordering.
DODGE CHARGER AWD V6
CONTRACT #: 17620
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23. POLICE PACKAGE 4 DOOR SEDAN: 120 CU/FT MIN, REAR WHEEL DRIVE

WEGNER AUTO No longer available for ordering.
DODGE CHARGER RWD V8
CONTRACT #: 17620
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24. TRUCK UTILITY REAR WHEEL DRIVE: 4 DOOR.

WEGNER AUTO No longer available for ordering.
DODGE DURANGO SPECIAL SERVICE
CONTRACT #: 17620
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25. TRUCK UTILITY 4 X 4.4 DOOR 116 INCH WHEELBASE SPECIAL SERVICE NON-PURSUIT

CHEVROLET TAHOE SPECIAL SERVICE

No bids were received for this vehicle.



26. FULL SIZE UTILITY 112 INCH WHEELBASE MIN. ALL WHEEL DRIVE PURSUIT RATED

LAMB MOTORS
FORD INTERCEPTOR SUV
CONTRACT #: 17619

Engine, 3.3 liter V-6 Direct-Injection Hybrid Engine System

All-wheel drive

Transmission, Automatic

Column Shifter

Alternator, 220 Amp with integral regulator

Front controlled heat and air conditioning

Locks, Power deck release

Rear Door In-operable

Rear Power Door Lock Switch

Rear Power Door Lock In-operable

Back-up camera displayed in center screen

Bluetooth Capability

Rear Window In-operable

Power Door Locks

Brakes, 4 Wheel Heavy-Duty Disc with Heavy Duty Front and Rear Calipers

Power Steering

Power Windows

Radio, Heavy duty suppression kit, electro-magnetic interference suppression kit to minimize
interference between the electronic ignition control system and two-way radio equipment to be
installed in the vehicle by state.

Axle, power train shall be geared to produce maximum power and top speed no less than 136
mph (pursuit rated)

Battery, 80 Amp 800 C.C.A.

Cooling, winterized to -35 degrees.

Cruise control

Defroster, Rear Window

Floor Covering Vinyl

Floor Covering Trunk

Solar tinted glass

Horns, Dual

Ignition, Electronic

Headlights

Dome Light, Center (front headliner), Police style with Red and White illumination.

AM/FM Radio with auxiliary audio/usb port

Light, Map light windshield header mount

Light, Driver’s side police spotlight

Light, Cargo Area

Lighting, deactivate door light switches. Deactivate all courtesy lighting interior and exterior
and courtesy horn.

Locks, single key system, 3 keys. (Minimum 3 keys provided). Keyless entry. Standard keyless
entry and other function should remain.

Side air bags

Factory installed Police power supply points with required connector (package)

Manual, factory owner manual

Mirror, inside day & night adjustable

Mirrors, remote control left and right side, heated

Wig Wag Headlight Flasher

Seats upholstery heavy duty cloth in harmonizing colors.

Standard Colors are Silver, Black, White, & Gray

Factory Freight

Delivery 60 — 240 days Base Cost $48,125

e 3.0L V6 Ecoboost Option (99C/44U) $950
e 3.3L V6 Direct Injection Non-Hybrid (99B/44U) — Flex Fuel $(-2115)



Class Ill Trailer Tow Lighting Package (52T)

Interior Upgrade Package (65U)

1stand 2" Row Carpet Only (16C)

Lights, Spotlights (Dual) (51S)

Police Perimeter Alert (68B)

Rear Heat and Air conditioning

Rear light flasher

Headlamp pre-wire (wig wag prep) (60A)

Factory USB stereo input

Dome light Red and White cargo area (Package 17T)
Full wheel cover (65L)

Painted 18’ wheels (package 64E)

Heater, Engine Block, (package 41H)

Paint upgrade charge, dealer must specify which
colors have an upgrade charge

LED Spotlight bulb (Unity brand 51R)

Rear Park Sensing (package 76R)

Rear blind spot alert (package 55B)

Rear View Camera in mirror (87R)

Light Spotlight (Delete)

Noise Suppression Bonds (60R)

Ballistic door panel driver’s door level 3 ballistics (90D)
Balllistic door panel passenger’s door level 3 ballistics (90E)
Ballistic door panel driver’s door level 4 ballistics (90F)
Ballistic door panel passenger’s door level 4 ballistics (90G)
Front center plate delete (67C)

Police Engine Idle feature (47A)

Front Headlamp Light Solution (66A)

Tail Lamp/ Police Interceptor Housing Only (86T)

Tail Lamp Lighting Solution (66B)

Front Interior Visor Light Bar (96W)

Rear Spoiler LED Traffic Warning Lights (96T)

Rear Lighting Solution (66C)

Rear Center Seat Delete(85S)

Pre-Collision Assist - Pedestrian Detection (Disable switch incl.) (76P)
Police Perimeter Alert (68B)

Rear Camera on Demand (19V)

110-Watt Siren & Loudspeaker

HD Battery

Badge Delete

Global Unlock — eliminates 45 second timeout on liftgate
Mud Guards

Rear Auxiliary Liftgate Lights

STD
$390
$175
$620
STD
$710
NA

NA

STD
$55

$160
$575
$195

NA
NC
NA
STD
NC
$(-275)
$125
$1590
$3170
$2420
$4830
$100
STD
$900
NA
$480
NA
$1595
$485
NA
STD
STD
$250
$375
STD
$50
$50
$300
$450



27. TRUCK UTILITY FULL SIZE. 4 DOOR PURSUIT RATED; ALL WHEEL DRIVE

WEGNER AUTO No longer available for ordering.
DODGE DURANGO PURSUIT RATED
CONTRACT #: 17620
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28. TRUCK UTILITY 4 X4 FULL SIZE. 4 DOOR 115 INCH WHEELBASE MIN PURSUIT RATED

CHEVROLET TAHOE PURSUIT RATED

No bids were received for this vehicle.



29. TRUCK 4X4 CREW CAB — SPECIAL SERVICE PACKAGE

No longer available for ordering.

WEGNER AUTO

DODGE RAM 1500 SPECIAL SERVICE

CONTRACT #: 17620
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30. TRUCK 4X4 CREW CAB — SPECIAL SERVICE PACKAGE

CHEVROLET SILVERADO SPECIAL SERVICE

No bids were received for this vehicle.



31. TRUCK 4X4 CREW CAB — SPECIAL SERVICE PACKAGE

LAMB MOTORS

No longer available for ordering.

FORD F150 SPECIAL SERVICE

CONTRACT #: 17619

“

Basa Cost $47 310

Do OOt P

240 davs

Delivervy 60
SEeHVEeRf/-ov

T T

Zaotayo

$150
PO
NC
NS

lock Heatar

oG 1oator

$510

Full center console (civilian-stvla)
FHH-Ceter-conRsoie{chiHanR-styie)

Trailer Brake
+HahHerBfake

PO
$525
POLO
$850
YOO
$600
$395

U =TT

Ramote Start

ed lLiner
~eoteotaft

Clase I\/ Receiver Hitch
oaASSH—ixecetver++Hteh

lack
=157.8

PoIo

Q775
oo
$805
PO
$400
PAIT
$450
PAOY

Roof Spotliaht
OO POoHgHt
Tailaate-Stan
ahHgateotep
lLonabox 65’
=ORG-BO0X©o
Svne 4 lnarade
o>YRCA4opPgrace




$1525
PO

Tri-Fold Hard Tonneau Cover

oo Tara

O icau—oovet




32. TRUCK 4 X 4 SPECIAL SERVICE PACKAGE PURSUIT RATED

LAMB MOTORS
FORD F150 RESPONDER PURSUIT RATED
CONTRACT #: 17619

Engine, 3.5L with eco-boost, minimum 364 horsepower
Four Wheel Drive

Leaf Spring rear suspension, no coil springs
Transmission, Automatic

Electronic/Traction Stability Control

1400-pound payload capacity

143.5” wheelbase

170-amp alternator

Power Door Locks

Brakes — ABS

Power Windows

Radio, AM/FM with auxiliary audio/USB Port

Bluetooth Capability

Backup Camera

Air Conditioning/Heat

Air Bags, Side Impact

Bumper, Rear Step

Cruise Control/Tilt

4 full opening doors (no “suicide” doors on rear)

Floor Covering, Rubber

Dark tinted glass

Guard, Skid Plate Package — Manufacturer’s Standard
Engine Oil Cooler

Power Heated Mirrors

Seats, Cloth, Front Bucket (no console), power adjustable driver’s seat
Seat Bench Type, Second, foldup

Rear Window Defrost

Wiper, Multiple Speed

Police Dome Light, Headliner mounted auxiliary with Red and White illumination (factory
installed)

Standard Colors are Silver, Black, White, & Gray
Factory Freight

Locking differential

LT275/65R18 OWL (A/T) Tires

Power remote mirrors

Electronic push button or dial controlled, dash mounted, four-wheel drive control
Minimum of 2 keys with keyless entry

Delivery 60 — 240 days Base Cost $48,190
e Engine Block Heater $150
e Floor covering in carpet with floor mats front and rear $195
e Trailer Tow Package $150
e Remote Start $600
e Rear Fender Liner $200
e Spray on Bed Liner $850
) allaYa obea ) i ge.

o Tailgate Step $695
e Running Boards, Black $350
e 4 KeyFOBs $365
e Police Engine Idle Feature $285
e Trailer Brake Controller $300
e FogLamps $195
e Sync 4 Upgrade $450



Soft Roll Up Tonneau Cover (Truxedo)
Tri-Fold Hard Tonneau Cover
Fiberglass Topper Painted to Match
Aluminum Wheels

Rear Door Controls Inoperable
Driver’s Side Spotlight

Grill Guard

$695
$1525
$4500
$575
$190
$495
$1450
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